

Misc. Appeal-20/2024.

Order No.10.

Dated: 28.11.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing.

Respondent no.2 files hazira.

Respondent no.1 is without steps & found absent on calls.

It is now 11:45 A.M.

As the respondent no.1 previously entered appearance 25.06.2025 but thereafter has not taken any step,

So this instant appeal do proceed ex-parte against the appellant no.1.

Appellant by filing an adjournment petn. on the personal ground of Ld. Advocate.

So, fix 14.01.2026 for hearing of Appeal.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.