

Misc. Appeal-20/2024.

Order No.12.

Dated: 19.02.2026:

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both parties file hazira.

S/Cause petn. has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.1 already on 14.01.2026.

Let it be accepted.

Today is fixed for hearing of the Appeal.

Hd. Both sides in part.

Fix 07.03.2026 for further hearing.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.