

Misc. Appeal – 20/2024

Order No.14.

Dated 18.03.2026.

Today is fixed for Judgment.

Both parties file hazira.

Judgment is ready and pronounced in open Ejlash, the operative portion runs as follows:-

“ That the instant Misc. Appeal be and the same is allowed on contest.

The Order dated 19.09.2024 as passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah is hereby set aside.

Both parties are directed to maintain the present nature, character and possession of the suit Schedule property as described in the Schedule of the Plaint morefully, as its stands today till the disposal of Title Suit No.145/2008.

There is no order as to costs.

Let a copy of Judgment along with TCR be sent to the Court of Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah at once”.

Copy of Judgment passed in separate sheets be kept with the record.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.